KEYWORTH CRICKET CLUB - 1899 SEASON

President: ?

Chairman: ? Gen Sec: H Hodgett.

15t XT Captain: J Attewell. Vice Capt: ?
Ground: Davill’s Farm, Bunny Lane.

2" XT Captain:

Review of the Season:

A “Test Match” is staged at Trent Bridge for the first time.

1% XI RESULTS...
04.05.1899
06.05.1899
13.05.1899
20.05.1899
27.05.1899
03.06.1899
10.06.1899
17.06.1899
24.06.1899
01.07.1899
08.07.1899
15.07.1899
22.07.1899
30.07.1899
06.08.1899
13.08.1899
20.08.1899
27.08.1899
02.09.1899
06.09.1899

HIGHEST SCORE:

LOWEST SCORE:

SNEINTON INSTITUTE

THOMAS ADAMS & CO

SHERWOOD AMATEURS

NOTTS HARRINGTON II

MAGDALA

COTGRAVE

CANAAN STREET CHURCH
MAGDALA

NOTTS FOREST AMATEURS
CANAAN STREET CHURCH

JOHN PLAYER

SHERWOOD AMATEURS

NOTTM MANUFACTURING Company
NOTTS HARRINGTON II

JOHN PLAYER

SNEINTON INSTITUTE

NOTTS FOREST AMATEURS
COTGRAVE

MR J WHATNALL’S XI

NOTTM MANUFACTURING Company A
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9

Lost by 5 wkts
?
?
Lost by 57 runs

9
9
9
?
Won by 147 runs
9
9
9
9

168-3 KEYWORTH v NOTTS HARRINGTON II (30.07.1899)

18 KEYWORTH v MAGDALA (27.05.1899)

1% XI CATCHING & STUMPING:

M DODSON
S ATTEWELL
H DODSON

W L PIKE

W TOMLINSON
W WISEMAN
W TOMLINSON
J ARMSTRONG
H BOLTON

A PIKE
CPIKE

Edgar PIKE

W A PIKE

T TOMLINSON

Catches Stumpings
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1899 SEASON continued...

W L PIKE

W TOMLINSON
W A PIKE

S ATTEWELL
A O PIKE

H BOLTON

J ARMSTRONG
A PIKE

A SIMPSON
Edgar PIKE

H DODSON

A GKENDALL
O DISNEY

F DODSON
Edward PIKE

H RICHARDS
W PRICE

E DISNEY

H B SIMPSON
W WISEMAN
JATTEWELL
T TOMLINSON
W DAVILL

M DODSON
CPIKE

W WEBSTER

Best off the Bat...
Runs
60

Player
W TOMLINSON

Matches

4
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15 XI BATTING Averages (no qualification)...
Innings

4
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Not Out
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Opposition
V  NOTTS HARRINGTON II

15t XI BOWLING Averages (no qualification)...

H B SIMPSON
A SIMPSON

H RICHARDS
Edward PIKE
W WISEMAN
W A PIKE

W DAVILL

W L PIKE

A G KENDALL
H BOLTON

S ATTEWELL
W PRICE

J ARMSTRONG

Best with the Ball...

Figures
6-7

Player
W L PIKE

Overs
3
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V  NOTTS HARRINGTON II

Maidens
1
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Opposition

HS
46%*

N

60
24
13
32
16
9
4%
10
13
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Runs

8
23
16
11
19
34
16
92
38

120
22
11
36

Total Runs

104

91
48
13
44
26
10
10
10
14
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Venue

H

Wkts

2
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Venue

H

Ave
34.67
30.33
24.00
13.00
11.00

8.67

5.00

5.00

5.00

4.67
4.00

3.67

3.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.67

0.00

0.00

0.00

Date
30.07.1899

Ave
4.00
4.60
5.33
5.50
6.33
6.80
8.00
8.36
9.50
10.91
11.00
11.00
12.00

Date
30.07.1899



